
BEFORE THE 
ENVIRONIMEKTAL QUALITY COUNCIL OF THE 

STATE OF WYOMING FEB 8 ? 20g6 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL ) A. Lofeflz~fl, Director 
OF PERMIT NO. CT-1352B ) DOCKET N & . ~ ~ ~ $ ~  Qualib cound/ 
TWO ELK POWER PLAKT ) 

ORDER SETTING HEARING 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Council will hold a hearing on the Sierra Club & Powder 

River Basin Resource Council's Motion to intervene and petition for reconsideration and vacation of 

EQC Order regarding discontinued construction of Two Elk Plant on February 27, 2008. Each Party 

shall have ten minutes to present legal argument on the motion to intervene. Should that motion he 

granted the Paflies will have an additional ten minutes to present legal argument on the petition for 

reconsideration and vacation of the EQC order. 

The motion hearing will start at 1:00 p.m. at the Herschler Building, 122 W 251h St., Room 863, 

Cheyenne, Wyoming. 

DATED this- day of February, 2008. 

Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Tel: (307) 777-7 170 
Fax: (307) 777-6 134 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Joe Girardin, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 7" day of February, 2008 1 

served a copy of the foregoing ORDER SETlTNG HEARING by depositing copies of the 

same in the United States mail, postage prepaid? duly enveloped and addressed to: 

Reed Zars 
Attorney at Law 
910 Keamey St. 
Laramie, WY 82070 
RZars@lariat.or~ 

also served electronically to the following persons: 

Office of Attorney General 
Nancy Vehr 
NVehr@state.wv.us 

Hickey & Evans, LLP 
Mary A. Throne 
MThrone@hickevevans.com 

Department of Environmental Quality Hogan & Hartson LLP 
John Corra, Director Michael C. Theis 
JCorraC3state.wv.u~ MCTheis@hhlaw.com 
David Finley, AQD Administrator Dennis L. Arfmann 
DFinleC3state.wv.u~ DArfmann@hhlaw.com 

Danielle DiMauro 
DDiMauro@hhlaw.com 
Rebecca W. Watson 
RWWatson@hhlaw.com 

f~nvrronmental ~ u a < t y  Council 
122 W. 25' Street. 
Herqchler Bldg., Rm. 17 14 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Tel: (307) 777-7 170 
Fax: (307) 777-61 34 


